## **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-220**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2014-2019 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM AND FISCAL YEAR 2014-15 BUDGET FOR THE WAYFINDING SIGNAGE PROJECT (WCE006)

WHEREAS, plans and specifications have been prepared for the Wayfinding Signage Project (Capital Improvement Project ID WCE006) (the "Project"); and

WHEREAS, additional funding is required for construction of the Project; and

WHEREAS, the total funding required is consistent with amounts previously presented to City Council but never formally approved; and

WHEREAS, the City Council wishes to reaffirm its direction to approriate sufficient funding for the Project out of the General Fund.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby:

Amends the Fiscal Year 2014-15 Budget and Fiscal Year 2014-19 Capital Improvement Program to increase the Project funding and expenditures and all other necessary accounting transactions by the following amounts:

FUNDING SOURCE	Fiscal Year	Amount
General Fund	FY2014-15	\$223,000

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 24<sup>th</sup> day of September 2014.

GARY DAVIS, MAYOR of the

CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

JONATHAN PLEOBBS,

**CITY ATTORNEY** 

## CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2014-220

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO	)	SS
CITY OF ELK GROVE	)	

I, Jason Lindgren, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on September 24, 2014 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Davis, Cooper, Detrick, Hume

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Trigg

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

Jason Lindgren, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California